FORM PTO-1585

RECORI

07-07-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

Tab settings →→→▼

101397465

6-9.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Nori YOSHIHARA, Satoshi KOSUGI, Kenjiro OGAMI, Hidehiro NAKAMURA, Yutaka OGASAWARA, Masahiro	Name: TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
OGATA, Satoru WATANABE, Junji KOIZUMI	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? \square Yes \boxtimes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: † Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution date: June 1, 2000	Street Address: 2-8, Dojima Hama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan City: State: ZIP:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XX Yes No	
Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09-590814	
I Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Edward W. Greason	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Edward W. Greason (Reg. No.18,918) Name of Person Signing June 9, 2000 Date		
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	777 - W. L. P. M. M. C. L. C.	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

07/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000328 110600 09590814 01 FC:581_{NYO1 28886}20_VOP CH

Continuation (Page 2) of PTO Form 1585 - Recordation Form Cover Sheet - PATENTS ONLY - execution date of Assignment - June 1, 2000

2. Name and address of second receiving party:

TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.

1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho
Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan

NY01 37068 v 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, 1) Nori YOSHIHARA, 2) Satoshi KOSUGI,

3) Kenjiro OGAMI, and 4) Hidehiro NAKAMURA

, citizens

of Japan, residing at 1) and 2) c/o Research Center of TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI

KAISHA, 1-1, Katata 2-chome, Otsu-shi, Shiga-ken, Japan; and 3) and 4) c/o Nagoya Branch-Office of TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

2-3, Sakae 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan

respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in POLYESTER RESIN COMPOSITION FOR ENGINE PERIPHERAL PARTS

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by us on even date herewith; and
1) TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, and

WHEREAS, 2) TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.

Companies, of Japan, having its place of business at 1) 2-8, Dojima Hama 2-chrise, Kita ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-shi, Japan; and 2) 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan, respectively,

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued,

Express Wail 82039790446US

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this lst day of June , 2000.
3 de l'hasa
Now Yoshihara (Name of Inventor) Nori MOHIHARA
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this lst day of June 2000.
Sotoshi Daguar
(Name of Inventor) Satoshi KOSUI
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this <u>lst</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2000.
L was
Kenjiro agami (Name of Inventor) Karjiro CIPMI
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this 1st day of June , 2000.
·
Hidehiro Nakamura
(Name of Inventor)Hidehiro NAKAMURA
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this day of, 2000.
(Name of Inventor)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this day of, 2000.
(Name of Inventor)
WITNESSED BY:
Name
Address
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, 1) Yutaka OGASAWARA, 2) Masahiro OGATA		
3) Satoru WATANABE and 4) Junji KOIZUMI, citizens		
of Japan, residing at 1) 233, Shiroyashiki, Shimunaka-do, Hashima-shi, Gifu-kan, Japan;		
2) 209, Aza Oka, Okimura, Nishiharu-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-kan, Japan; 3) 6-1669-64, Shinoori-		
cho, Rasugai-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan; and 4) 10-20, Umo 1-chome, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan		
respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in		
POLYESTER RESIN COMPOSITION FOR ENGINE PERIPHERAL PARTS		
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of		
the United States, said application having been executed by us		
on even date herewith; and 1) TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, and		
WHEREAS, 2) TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.		

Companies of Japan, having its place of business at 1) 2-8, Dojima Hama 2-crome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-su, Japan; and 2) 1, Nagahata, Odhiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-kan, Japan, respectively

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued.

Express Nail Ex039790446US PATENT

REEL: 010890 FRAME: 0699

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment,

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

i!	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this lst day of June	2000.
	Lyutaka Ogasawara
	TILL STILL THE CONTRACT
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and
seal this <u>lst</u> day of <u>June</u> ,	2000.
	Masahiro Ogata (Name of Inventor) Masahiro OGATA
	(Name of Inventor) Maschino GATA
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I seal this day of, 2	have hereunto set my hand and
	Satoru Watangbe (Name of Inventor) Satoru WATANAE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and
seal this 1st day of June ,	2000
	T 40
	Junji Moizum
•	(Name of Inventor) Junji KUZIMI
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I H	have hereunto set my hand and
seal this day of, 20	000.
	(Name of Inventor)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand and
seal this day of, 2	.000.
	(Name of Inventor)
WITNESSED BY:	İ
Name Tadamasa YOKOMICHI	
Intellectual Property Dept. of -	
TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.	
c/o TOYODA GOSEI CO., Ltd.,	
1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai gum, Aichi ken, Japan	
Address	
<u>, </u>	